# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erwin HOESL	05/09/2005
Christoph WURM	05/09/2005
Gernot JAHNEL	05/09/2005
Hubert WUERTHNER	05/09/2005
Franz OLLINGER	05/09/2005
Alois HIMMETSBERGER	05/09/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyrolia Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Tyroliaplatz 1	
City:	Schwechat	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-2320	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11079892

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693811156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: Flynn, Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Wallace

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 016100 FRAME: 0232

500034513

source=Vinazzer C-8 Assignment#page1.tif source=Vinazzer C-8 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016100 FRAME: 0233

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Erwin HOESL; (2) Christoph WURM; (3) Gernot JAHNEL; (4) Hubert WUERTHNER; (5) Franz OLLINGER; (6) Alois HIMMETSBERGER

residing at (1) Feldgasse 105a, A-2405 Hundsheim, Austria; (2) Mannswoertherstr. 57/3/9, A-2323 Mannswoerth, Austria; (3) Furtweg 6b, A-2801 Katzelsdorf, Austria; (4) Neugasse 3, A-2410 Hainburg, Austria; (5) Am Hohlweg 5, A-2405 Hundsheim, Austria; (6) Meidlgasse 29/3/14, A-1110 Vienna, Austria, respectively

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ARRANGEMENT FOR LONGITUDINAL ADJUSTMENT OF TWO BINDING JAWS OF A SKI BINDING

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 14, 2005 as U.S. Serial No. 11/079 892

WHEREAS, Tyrolia Technology GmbH

having a place of business at Tyroliaplatz 1, A-2320 Schwechat, Austria

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witnessed by:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Kildward Hohperl	Hold (Erwin) Hoest	09.05.05
Mildupud Hohgral	Christoph William	09.05.05
Wildepend Holigan	lynd d	ME 09.05,05
Mildigard Nohpeal	Julient Wart	09.05.05
Vildegard Holiquel	Hubert Wuerthner  Trun ff	09.05.05
Vildepend Koleyenl	Alois Himmetsberger	<u> </u>
		- •

PATENT REEL: 016100 FRAME: 0235

**RECORDED: 06/07/2005**